

A global reputation to protect.

The information herewith is given with the best of New Guard Coatings Group knowledge.

Rights are reserved to change and update the data without notice.

This information is not exhaustive and it is the user's responsibility to ensure that this data sheet is the most current by contacting their local New Guard Coatings Group branch prior to using the coating/product.

www.newguardcoatings.com

NORTH • SOUTH EAST • MIDLANDS • NORTH WEST • HULL • SCOTLAND



Fosroc Solvent 102

constructive solutions

Resin cleaning and thinning solvent

Uses

Fosroc Solvent 102 is ideal for dissolving various types of industrial resin - epoxy, polyurethane, etc. It can be used as a thinner and a cleaner for tools, containers and substrate.

Description

Fosroc Solvent 102 is a specially developed solvent blend for use with theresins commonly found in Fosroc products and other construction chemicals, and is much more effective than common solvents such as petrol, xylene, white spirit, heavy-naphtha, etc.

Properties

Appearance: Transparent, mobile liquid

Specific gravity: 0.9

Application

For cleaning tools, it is best to pour some Fosroc Solvent 102 into a container and to clean the implements within this container.

For cleaning substrates, the solvent can be poured directly, or applied by cloth or paper.

For thinning application of Fosroc products, please consult product data sheet for thinner ratio to original material or consult the local Fosroc office for information. For other products strictly follow the product thinning ratios mentioned in technical datasheet.

Precautions

Do not allow Fosroc Solvent 102 to come in contact with the skin.

No smoking or naked flames.

Flash point : 33°C

Packaging:

4 Litre Can



Head Office P.O Box 253, King Abdullah II Industrial State

Regional Offices:

Amman-Khalda Offices: Amman-Sahab Factory: Aqaba Showroom:

Important note:

Tel: (06) 535 9562 Tel: (06) 402 2665 Tel: (03) 205 0061

Fosroc products are guaranteed against defective materials and manufacture and are sold subject to its standard Conditions for the Supply of Goods and Services, copies of which may be obtained on request. Whilst Fosroc endeavours to ensure that any advice, recommendation, specification of information it may give is accurate and correct, it cannot, because it has no direct or continuous control over where or how its products are applied, accept any liability either directly or indirectly arising from the use of its products, whether or not in accordance with any advice, specification, recommendation of information given by it.

email: enquiryjordan@fosroc.com

Fax: (06) 535 9563 Fax: (06) 402 9475 Fax: (03) 205 0062